
McPherson (0) -vs- Neb. Wesleyan (0)
11/08/25 at Snyder Arena

 
 

 
 
McPherson 77

Neb. Wesleyan 62

Date: 11/08/25
Time: 0
Site: Snyder Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
McPherson 22 18 17 20 77
Neb. Wesleyan 19 17 17 9 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Rosa, Isabella * 10+ 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8
1 Imankulova, Dana * 29+ 2-7 1-5 0-2 0-4 4 2 6 3 0 1 5
30 Bell, Olivia * 16+ 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 6 5 1 0 2
13 Williams-Woodmore, Amyah * 13+ 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Henderson, Amaree * 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hammerquist, Mikah 22+ 5-13 4-12 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 16
5 Borman, Raeghan 25+ 6-13 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 3 14
21 Hawkins, Auhnesty 26+ 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-9 11 1 3 0 0 0 10
3 Gillam, Maizen 20+ 4-7 1-4 1-2 3-4 7 1 4 2 1 1 10
35 Rodgers, Gillian 4+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Berkheimer, Taylor 11+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Hil, Kayla 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Bencsek, Skylar 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Stevenson, Lynix 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Moore, Carlasia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McCain, Kenya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Parker, Dana 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-73 8-29 5-10 13-34 47 12 21 16 2 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-21   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 4-12   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 32-73   43.8 % 8-29   27.6 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 60 Largest Lead: 15 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sebek, Brynn * 30+ 4-11 4-11 3-5 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 15
5 Tritz, Peyton * 27+ 4-10 2-7 2-4 3-1 4 1 3 6 0 1 12
11 Pettlon, Annastyn * 31+ 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 8
23 Black, Carney * 31 4-11 0-2 0-0 1-10 11 1 3 3 1 3 8
42 Davis, Alison * 20+ 2-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 6
15 King, Breeley 20+ 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 3 1 2 0 1 6
1 Demke, Maddie 25+ 1-6 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 2 3
13 Griffin, Mackenzie 5+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Mackling, Rhyanne 5+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
21 Eastman, Caroline 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Webber, Mary 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ratzlaff, Jaedyn 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-63 8-31 10-15 9-27 36 16 13 21 2 11 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-4   50.00 %



2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 22-63   34.9 % 8-31   25.8 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 5 0



1st Box Score
McPherson 22

Neb. Wesleyan 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Rosa, Isabella 5+ 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
1 Imankulova, Dana 6+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Bell, Olivia 10+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 4 1 0 2
13 Williams-Woodmore, Amyah 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Henderson, Amaree 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hammerquist, Mikah 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Borman, Raeghan 5+ 3-4 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 8
21 Hawkins, Auhnesty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gillam, Maizen 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Rodgers, Gillian 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Berkheimer, Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hil, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bencsek, Skylar 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Stevenson, Lynix 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Moore, Carlasia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McCain, Kenya 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Parker, Dana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-18 0-5 2-4 3-6 9 2 6 7 1 1 22
55.6 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sebek, Brynn 8+ 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
5 Tritz, Peyton 9+ 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 3
11 Pettlon, Annastyn 8+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
23 Black, Carney 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
42 Davis, Alison 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
15 King, Breeley 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
1 Demke, Maddie 4+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1
13 Griffin, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mackling, Rhyanne 2+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
21 Eastman, Caroline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Webber, Mary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ratzlaff, Jaedyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-15 3-8 2-4 2-4 6 4 6 9 1 5 19
46.7 % 37.5 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
McPherson 18

Neb. Wesleyan 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Rosa, Isabella 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Imankulova, Dana 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
30 Bell, Olivia 3+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Williams-Woodmore, Amyah 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Henderson, Amaree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hammerquist, Mikah 5+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Borman, Raeghan 9+ 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
21 Hawkins, Auhnesty 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
3 Gillam, Maizen 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
35 Rodgers, Gillian 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Berkheimer, Taylor 3+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Hil, Kayla 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bencsek, Skylar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Stevenson, Lynix 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Moore, Carlasia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McCain, Kenya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Parker, Dana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-15 2-5 0-0 1-8 9 2 6 6 1 1 18
53.3 % 40.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sebek, Brynn 7+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Tritz, Peyton 6+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 3
11 Pettlon, Annastyn 9+ 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
23 Black, Carney 7+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 4
42 Davis, Alison 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 King, Breeley 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Demke, Maddie 8+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
13 Griffin, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mackling, Rhyanne 2+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Eastman, Caroline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Webber, Mary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ratzlaff, Jaedyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-18 3-9 0-0 3-6 9 2 4 6 0 3 17
38.9 % 33.3 % NaN



3rd Box Score
McPherson 17

Neb. Wesleyan 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Rosa, Isabella 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 Imankulova, Dana 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
30 Bell, Olivia 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Williams-Woodmore, Amyah 3+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Henderson, Amaree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hammerquist, Mikah 5+ 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Borman, Raeghan 7+ 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
21 Hawkins, Auhnesty 8+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Gillam, Maizen 6+ 3-5 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 8
35 Rodgers, Gillian 0+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Berkheimer, Taylor 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hil, Kayla 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bencsek, Skylar 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Stevenson, Lynix 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Moore, Carlasia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McCain, Kenya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Parker, Dana 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-21 2-7 1-4 5-8 13 5 4 3 0 3 17
33.3 % 28.6 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sebek, Brynn 8+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1
5 Tritz, Peyton 6+ 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
11 Pettlon, Annastyn 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Black, Carney 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
42 Davis, Alison 6+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 King, Breeley 4+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Demke, Maddie 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 Griffin, Mackenzie 5+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Mackling, Rhyanne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Eastman, Caroline 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Webber, Mary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ratzlaff, Jaedyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-7 6-8 3-10 13 6 1 6 1 3 17
33.3 % 14.3 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
McPherson 20

Neb. Wesleyan 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Rosa, Isabella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Imankulova, Dana 8+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 3
30 Bell, Olivia 3+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Williams-Woodmore, Amyah 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Henderson, Amaree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hammerquist, Mikah 8+ 3-6 3-6 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
5 Borman, Raeghan 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hawkins, Auhnesty 8+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Gillam, Maizen 7+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
35 Rodgers, Gillian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Berkheimer, Taylor 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hil, Kayla 2+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Bencsek, Skylar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Stevenson, Lynix 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Moore, Carlasia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McCain, Kenya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Parker, Dana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-19 4-12 2-2 4-12 16 3 5 0 0 0 20
36.8 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sebek, Brynn 8+ 1-3 1-3 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
5 Tritz, Peyton 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Pettlon, Annastyn 7+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Black, Carney 9+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Davis, Alison 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 King, Breeley 8+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Demke, Maddie 8+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Griffin, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mackling, Rhyanne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Eastman, Caroline 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Webber, Mary 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ratzlaff, Jaedyn 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-15 1-7 2-3 1-7 8 4 2 0 0 0 9
20.0 % 14.3 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: McPherson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb. Wesleyan
09:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISON

-- ASSIST  by SEBEK,BRYNN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 09:33 2-2
ASSIST  by BELL,OLIVIA --

09:18 MISS 3PTR by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,ISABELLA 09:02 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by BELL,OLIVIA --

08:51 FOUL  by TRITZ,PEYTON
08:51 TURNOVER  by TRITZ,PEYTON

TURNOVER  by BELL,OLIVIA 08:36
08:36 STEAL  by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
08:30 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 08:19

08:19 BLOCK  by BLACK,CARNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by SEBEK,BRYNN

08:12 TURNOVER  by TRITZ,PEYTON
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,AMAREE 07:57
SUB IN by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 07:57
MISS 3PTR by BELL,OLIVIA 07:52
REBOUND OFF by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH --
MISS 3PTR by IMANKULOVA,DANA 07:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,ISABELLA 07:48 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by IMANKULOVA,DANA --

07:32 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,CARNEY
-- ASSIST  by TRITZ,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY

07:09 MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH --
MISS LAYUP by ROSA,ISABELLA 06:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:56 SUB OUT by TRITZ,PEYTON
06:56 SUB IN by DEMKE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 06:56
SUB IN by GILLAM,MAIZEN 06:56
GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,ISABELLA 06:52 8-7 V 1

06:34 MISS LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY
REBOUND DEF by BELL,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by BELL,OLIVIA 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by TRITZ,PEYTON
SUB OUT by IMANKULOVA,DANA 06:24
SUB IN by MOORE,CARLASIA 06:24

06:24 SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN
06:07 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALISON
06:07 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISON
06:07 SUB IN by KING,BREELEY

TURNOVER  by BELL,OLIVIA 05:59
05:59 STEAL  by DEMKE,MADDIE

FOUL  by BELL,OLIVIA 05:54
05:54 MISS FT by DEMKE,MADDIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:54 8-8 GOOD FT by DEMKE,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,ISABELLA 05:40 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by BELL,OLIVIA --

05:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



05:31 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,CARNEY

05:13 SUB OUT by KING,BREELEY
TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by BLACK,CARNEY
SUB OUT by ROSA,ISABELLA 05:12
SUB OUT by BELL,OLIVIA 05:12
SUB IN by HENDERSON,AMAREE 05:12
SUB IN by RODGERS,GILLIAN 05:12

05:12 SUB OUT by BLACK,CARNEY
05:12 SUB IN by KING,BREELEY
05:11 SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
05:11 SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN
05:11 SUB IN by MACKLING,RHYANNE

SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 05:11
SUB IN by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 05:11
SUB OUT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 05:11
SUB IN by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 05:11

05:11 SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN
05:11 SUB IN by BLACK,CARNEY
05:05 TURNOVER  by MACKLING,RHYANNE
05:05 SUB OUT by MACKLING,RHYANNE
05:05 SUB IN by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,AMAREE 04:54
TURNOVER  by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
04:54 SUB OUT by BLACK,CARNEY
04:54 SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN
04:54 SUB IN by MACKLING,RHYANNE

SUB IN by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 04:54
04:53 MISS LAYUP by MACKLING,RHYANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,BREELEY
04:51 FOUL  by KING,BREELEY
04:51 TURNOVER  by KING,BREELEY

SUB OUT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 04:51
SUB IN by BELL,OLIVIA 04:51
TURNOVER  by GILLAM,MAIZEN 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by DEMKE,MADDIE
04:30 TURNOVER  by MACKLING,RHYANNE

GOOD LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 04:21 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by BELL,OLIVIA --

04:04 TURNOVER  by KING,BREELEY
SUB OUT by GILLAM,MAIZEN 04:04
SUB IN by BENCSEK,SKYLAR 04:04
GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,GILLIAN 03:53 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by BELL,OLIVIA --

03:39 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MACKLING,RHYANNE
-- ASSIST  by TRITZ,PEYTON

03:24 FOUL  by DEMKE,MADDIE
SUB OUT by MOORE,CARLASIA 03:24
SUB IN by IMANKULOVA,DANA 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by DEMKE,MADDIE
03:24 SUB IN by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAN 03:24
SUB IN by MCCAIN,KENYA 03:24
MISS FT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 03:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 03:24 15-13 V 2

03:16 TURNOVER  by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
MISS 3PTR by BELL,OLIVIA 02:55
REBOUND OFF by BORMAN,RAEGHAN --

02:49 FOUL  by KING,BREELEY



MISS FT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 02:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 02:49 16-13 V 3

02:49 SUB OUT by KING,BREELEY
02:49 SUB OUT by MACKLING,RHYANNE
02:49 SUB IN by BLACK,CARNEY
02:49 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISON
02:37 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ALISON
MISS 3PTR by IMANKULOVA,DANA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
02:08 MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by BENCSEK,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 01:54 18-16 V 2

01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCCAIN,KENYA 01:53
SUB OUT by BENCSEK,SKYLAR 01:53
SUB IN by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 01:53
SUB IN by HENDERSON,AMAREE 01:53

01:38 TURNOVER  by SEBEK,BRYNN
STEAL  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 01:38
GOOD LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN(fastbreak) 01:34 20-16 V 4

01:16 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TRITZ,PEYTON

01:12 20-18 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by TRITZ,PEYTON
MISS LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY
FOUL  by BELL,OLIVIA 00:55

00:55 SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN
00:55 SUB IN by DEMKE,MADDIE
00:55 MISS FT by TRITZ,PEYTON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:55 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by TRITZ,PEYTON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by IMANKULOVA,DANA 00:55
SUB IN by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 00:55
TURNOVER  by BELL,OLIVIA 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by DAVIS,ALISON
00:32 MISS 3PTR by DEMKE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,AMAREE --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,OLIVIA 00:21 22-19 V 3

00:02 MISS 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON
BLOCK  by BELL,OLIVIA 00:02
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,AMAREE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: McPherson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb. Wesleyan
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 10:00
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,AMAREE 10:00
SUB OUT by BELL,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by GILLAM,MAIZEN 10:00
SUB IN by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 10:00
SUB IN by ROSA,ISABELLA 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by DEMKE,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 09:31 24-19 V 5

09:12 24-22 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,CARNEY

MISS LAYUP by ROSA,ISABELLA 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY

08:43 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY



-- ASSIST  by DEMKE,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by GILLAM,MAIZEN 08:27
SUB OUT by ROSA,ISABELLA 08:26
SUB IN by RODGERS,GILLIAN 08:26

08:15 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY
MISS 3PTR by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY
07:50 TURNOVER  by TRITZ,PEYTON

STEAL  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 07:50
TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by TRITZ,PEYTON
FOUL  by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISON
07:49 SUB IN by KING,BREELEY

SUB OUT by GILLAM,MAIZEN 07:49
SUB OUT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 07:49
SUB IN by IMANKULOVA,DANA 07:49
SUB IN by HIL,KAYLA 07:49

07:27 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
MISS LAYUP by IMANKULOVA,DANA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY
06:59 MISS 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by BORMAN,RAEGHAN --
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,GILLIAN 06:53

06:53 SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
06:53 SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN
06:44 TURNOVER  by BLACK,CARNEY

SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAN 06:44
SUB IN by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 06:44
TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by BLACK,CARNEY
FOUL  by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 06:24

06:13 MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 05:58 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN --

05:52 TURNOVER  by TRITZ,PEYTON
05:52 SUB OUT by TRITZ,PEYTON
05:52 SUB IN by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

SUB OUT by HIL,KAYLA 05:52
SUB IN by BELL,OLIVIA 05:52
TURNOVER  by IMANKULOVA,DANA 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by KING,BREELEY
05:35 TURNOVER  by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

MISS LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 05:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 05:21 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by IMANKULOVA,DANA --

05:11 28-31 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KING,BREELEY
-- ASSIST  by DEMKE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 04:45
SUB IN by GILLAM,MAIZEN 04:45
MISS 3PTR by BELL,OLIVIA 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
04:26 MISS 3PTR by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

REBOUND DEF by GILLAM,MAIZEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 04:16 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by BELL,OLIVIA --

04:01 SUB OUT by KING,BREELEY
04:01 SUB OUT by BLACK,CARNEY
04:01 SUB IN by MACKLING,RHYANNE
04:01 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISON



03:43 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALISON
REBOUND DEF by BELL,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,OLIVIA 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISON
03:26 MISS LAYUP by MACKLING,RHYANNE

BLOCK  by GILLAM,MAIZEN 03:26
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM --

03:18 FOUL  by SEBEK,BRYNN
SUB OUT by GILLAM,MAIZEN 03:18
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 03:18
SUB OUT by BELL,OLIVIA 03:18
SUB IN by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 03:18
SUB IN by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 03:18
SUB IN by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 03:18
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SEBEK,BRYNN
03:03 FOUL  by MACKLING,RHYANNE
03:03 TURNOVER  by MACKLING,RHYANNE

GOOD 3PTR by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 02:47 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --

02:27 MISS LAYUP by DEMKE,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
GOOD LAYUP by IMANKULOVA,DANA 02:16 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --

01:55 MISS LAYUP by MACKLING,RHYANNE
-- REBOUND OFF by DEMKE,MADDIE

01:48 35-34 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN
-- ASSIST  by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

TURNOVER  by IMANKULOVA,DANA 01:33
01:33 SUB OUT by DEMKE,MADDIE
01:33 SUB OUT by MACKLING,RHYANNE
01:33 SUB IN by TRITZ,PEYTON
01:33 SUB IN by BLACK,CARNEY

SUB OUT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 01:33
SUB IN by ROSA,ISABELLA 01:33

01:17 MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALISON

01:13 MISS 3PTR by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TRITZ,PEYTON

01:10 TURNOVER  by TRITZ,PEYTON
SUB OUT by ROSA,ISABELLA 01:05
SUB IN by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 01:05
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 01:02 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by IMANKULOVA,DANA --

00:30 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,CARNEY
REBOUND DEF by IMANKULOVA,DANA --
GOOD LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 00:16 40-34 V 6

00:01 40-36 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: McPherson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb. Wesleyan
SUB OUT by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 09:57
SUB OUT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 09:57
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 09:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 09:57
SUB IN by ROSA,ISABELLA 09:57
SUB IN by BELL,OLIVIA 09:57

09:50 TURNOVER  by TRITZ,PEYTON
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 09:38
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM --



MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY

09:12 MISS 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:55
TURNOVER  by BELL,OLIVIA 08:51

08:51 STEAL  by SEBEK,BRYNN
08:32 40-39 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,CARNEY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BELL,OLIVIA 08:21

08:21 MISS FT by SEBEK,BRYNN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:21 40-40 GOOD FT by SEBEK,BRYNN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BELL,OLIVIA 08:21
SUB IN by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 08:21
FOUL  by ROSA,ISABELLA 08:14

08:14 40-41 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALISON
08:14 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALISON

TURNOVER  by IMANKULOVA,DANA 08:05
08:05 STEAL  by BLACK,CARNEY
07:41 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TRITZ,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 07:28 42-44 H 2
ASSIST  by ROSA,ISABELLA --

06:57 MISS 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by IMANKULOVA,DANA --
TURNOVER  by ROSA,ISABELLA 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by SEBEK,BRYNN
06:37 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,CARNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TRITZ,PEYTON
FOUL  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 06:36
SUB OUT by IMANKULOVA,DANA 06:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 06:36
SUB OUT by ROSA,ISABELLA 06:36
SUB IN by GILLAM,MAIZEN 06:36
SUB IN by BENCSEK,SKYLAR 06:36
SUB IN by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 06:36

06:36 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by TRITZ,PEYTON
06:36 MISS FT by TRITZ,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISON
06:20 MISS 3PTR by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
06:19 FOUL  by DAVIS,ALISON
06:19 SUB OUT by TRITZ,PEYTON
06:19 SUB IN by DEMKE,MADDIE
06:13 FOUL  by DEMKE,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 06:10
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
MISS LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 06:02
REBOUND OFF by GILLAM,MAIZEN --
MISS JUMPER by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY
05:37 MISS LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,CARNEY
05:30 MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALISON
05:27 42-47 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,ALISON
05:12 FOUL  by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
05:12 SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN



05:12 SUB OUT by BLACK,CARNEY
05:12 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,MACKENZIE
05:12 SUB IN by EASTMAN,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 05:07
05:07 BLOCK  by EASTMAN,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMKE,MADDIE
04:44 TURNOVER  by DEMKE,MADDIE

STEAL  by GILLAM,MAIZEN 04:44
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH(fastbreak) 04:39 44-47 H 3
ASSIST  by GILLAM,MAIZEN --

04:21 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALISON
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
GOOD 3PTR by GILLAM,MAIZEN 04:13 47-47
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --

04:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:13 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISON
04:13 SUB IN by KING,BREELEY

SUB OUT by BENCSEK,SKYLAR 04:13
SUB OUT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 04:13
SUB IN by IMANKULOVA,DANA 04:13
SUB IN by PARKER,DANA 04:13

03:55 47-49 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEMKE,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,BREELEY
FOUL  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 03:38

03:33 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by IMANKULOVA,DANA --

03:25 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 03:25
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 03:25
MISS 3PTR by GILLAM,MAIZEN 03:22
REBOUND OFF by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 03:10 49-49

02:56 TURNOVER  by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
02:56 SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
02:56 SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN

SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 02:56
SUB OUT by PARKER,DANA 02:56
SUB IN by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 02:56
SUB IN by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by GILLAM,MAIZEN 02:45 51-49 V 2

02:12 51-51 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,MACKENZIE
02:05 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 02:05
SUB OUT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 02:05
SUB IN by HIL,KAYLA 02:05
SUB IN by STEVENSON,LYNIX 02:05
MISS FT by GILLAM,MAIZEN(fastbreak) 02:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GILLAM,MAIZEN(fastbreak) 02:05 52-51 V 1

01:53 TURNOVER  by SEBEK,BRYNN
STEAL  by IMANKULOVA,DANA 01:53

01:52 FOUL  by DEMKE,MADDIE
01:52 SUB OUT by DEMKE,MADDIE
01:52 SUB OUT by EASTMAN,CAROLINE
01:52 SUB IN by TRITZ,PEYTON
01:52 SUB IN by BLACK,CARNEY

MISS FT by IMANKULOVA,DANA(fastbreak) 01:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by IMANKULOVA,DANA(fastbreak) 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 01:37



01:37 TURNOVER  by BLACK,CARNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,BREELEY

FOUL  by STEVENSON,LYNIX 01:34
01:34 52-52 GOOD FT by KING,BREELEY(fastbreak)
01:34 52-53 H 1 GOOD FT by KING,BREELEY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by GILLAM,MAIZEN 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY

SUB OUT by IMANKULOVA,DANA 01:01
SUB IN by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 01:01

00:56 MISS LAYUP by TRITZ,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLAM,MAIZEN 00:52 54-53 V 1

00:43 MISS JUMPER by KING,BREELEY
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
SUB OUT by HIL,KAYLA 00:33
SUB IN by IMANKULOVA,DANA 00:33
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 00:26
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
SUB OUT by GILLAM,MAIZEN 00:17
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 00:17
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,LYNIX 00:17
SUB IN by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 00:17
SUB IN by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 00:17
SUB IN by RODGERS,GILLIAN 00:17
GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAN 00:13 57-53 V 4
ASSIST  by IMANKULOVA,DANA --

00:03 TURNOVER  by BLACK,CARNEY
STEAL  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 00:03
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,BREELEY
00:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,MACKENZIE
00:00 SUB IN by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

SUB OUT by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 00:00
SUB OUT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 00:00
SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAN 00:00
SUB IN by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 00:00
SUB IN by BELL,OLIVIA 00:00
SUB IN by STEVENSON,LYNIX 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: McPherson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb. Wesleyan
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 09:39 59-53 V 6
ASSIST  by IMANKULOVA,DANA --

09:27 MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by SEBEK,BRYNN

FOUL  by IMANKULOVA,DANA 09:14
08:55 MISS 3PTR by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

REBOUND DEF by IMANKULOVA,DANA --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,OLIVIA 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
08:38 MISS LAYUP by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,LYNIX --
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,LYNIX 08:34
SUB IN by GILLAM,MAIZEN 08:34
MISS 3PTR by BELL,OLIVIA 08:12
REBOUND OFF by GILLAM,MAIZEN --
GOOD TIPIN by GILLAM,MAIZEN 08:07 61-53 V 8

08:00 MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



07:58 SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
07:58 SUB IN by DEMKE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 07:58
SUB OUT by BELL,OLIVIA 07:58
SUB IN by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 07:58
SUB IN by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 07:58
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 07:48 64-53 V 11
ASSIST  by GILLAM,MAIZEN --

07:17 MISS LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --

07:17 FOUL  by KING,BREELEY
07:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:08 FOUL  by SEBEK,BRYNN

SUB OUT by IMANKULOVA,DANA 07:08
SUB OUT by GILLAM,MAIZEN 07:08
SUB OUT by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 07:08
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 07:08
SUB IN by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 07:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 07:08
SUB IN by HIL,KAYLA 07:08
SUB IN by STEVENSON,LYNIX 07:08
GOOD FT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 07:08 65-53 V 12
GOOD FT by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 07:08 66-53 V 13

06:55 66-55 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY
-- ASSIST  by KING,BREELEY

MISS 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 06:46
REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,LYNIX --
MISS TIPIN by STEVENSON,LYNIX 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SEBEK,BRYNN
06:28 66-57 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KING,BREELEY

GOOD JUMPER by HIL,KAYLA 06:03 68-57 V 11
05:52 68-60 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN

-- ASSIST  by TRITZ,PEYTON
MISS JUMPER by HIL,KAYLA 05:39
REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,LYNIX --

05:28 FOUL  by BLACK,CARNEY
SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 05:28
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-WOODMORE,AM 05:28
SUB OUT by HIL,KAYLA 05:28
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,LYNIX 05:28
SUB IN by IMANKULOVA,DANA 05:28
SUB IN by GILLAM,MAIZEN 05:28
SUB IN by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 05:28
SUB IN by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY 05:28

05:28 SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN
05:28 SUB IN by PETTLON,ANNASTYN

GOOD 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 05:26 71-60 V 11
ASSIST  by IMANKULOVA,DANA --

05:02 MISS JUMPER by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
REBOUND DEF by GILLAM,MAIZEN --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,BREELEY
04:33 MISS 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TRITZ,PEYTON
04:09 MISS 3PTR by DEMKE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by GILLAM,MAIZEN --
MISS 3PTR by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 03:52
REBOUND OFF by GILLAM,MAIZEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH 03:48 74-60 V 14
ASSIST  by GILLAM,MAIZEN --



03:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:45 SUB OUT by TRITZ,PEYTON
03:45 SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN

FOUL  by GILLAM,MAIZEN 03:25
FOUL  by IMANKULOVA,DANA 03:05

03:05 74-61 V 13 GOOD FT by SEBEK,BRYNN
03:05 74-62 V 12 GOOD FT by SEBEK,BRYNN
03:05 MISS FT by SEBEK,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
MISS JUMPER by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,BREELEY
02:43 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,CARNEY

REBOUND DEF by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by GILLAM,MAIZEN 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:12 FOUL  by DEMKE,MADDIE
02:12 SUB OUT by KING,BREELEY
02:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISON

GOOD 3PTR by IMANKULOVA,DANA 02:00 77-62 V 15
ASSIST  by GILLAM,MAIZEN --

01:46 MISS LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,AUHNESTY --
MISS 3PTR by IMANKULOVA,DANA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY
01:08 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALISON

REBOUND DEF by HAMMERQUIST,MIKAH --
MISS 3PTR by IMANKULOVA,DANA 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
00:33 SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANNASTYN
00:33 SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN
00:33 SUB OUT by BLACK,CARNEY
00:33 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISON
00:33 SUB IN by WEBBER,MARY
00:33 SUB IN by KING,BREELEY
00:33 SUB IN by EASTMAN,CAROLINE
00:33 SUB IN by RATZLAFF,JAEDYN

SUB OUT by IMANKULOVA,DANA 00:33
SUB IN by BELL,OLIVIA 00:33

00:25 MISS LAYUP by DEMKE,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by GILLAM,MAIZEN --


